Docket No : KL-014

	DOCKET NO KL-014				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) RI 0.3 - 0.4	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office				
2.20.04					
Tub Scientific Control of the Scientific Con					
To the Director of the United States Patent a. 10268	34474 uched original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Chapter B. Barabian and the conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Gregory P. Panebianco David F. Beck	7111 C A D A				
Gregory J. Klein	Name: ZIH Corp., A Delaware corporation with its				
	principal office in Hamilton, Bermuda				
	Q				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assissant □ M	20 1.0 1.1 1201 Moulest Street Suits 1500				
	Street Address: 1201 Market Street, Suite 1500				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	10				
☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801				
- Outlet	City. Williamston State: DE ZIP: 17601				
Execution Date: February 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
0	_				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	310 /				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: February 17, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
7.1. Active Application (10.(3)	b. Faterit 140.(3)				
Additional numbers attact	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
	100 2 10				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
donochung document should be mailed.					
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: South Winton Court, Suite 204					
internal Address. South Winton Court, Suite 204	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
•	credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3136 Winton Road South	8. Deposit account number:				
	50-1101 영향				
	831(
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14623	50-1101 S				
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	000				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.					
Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. No. 38,539	February 20, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date State Date Date State Date Date State Date State Date Date State Date Date State Date Date Date Date Date Date Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recolded with	required earth amountains to:				

•	Assignment of Rights, Title and		Docket No.				
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)			KL-014				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):					
\boxtimes	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
	United States Patent Application Seri	al No.					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:						
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.					
X	Other (specify) All right, title and interes	est in the invention					
Title of the I	Invention						
	E PRINTER WITH SPINDLE MEMBERS F DIFFERENT CORE DIAMETERS	FOR ROTATIONALLY MOUNTING MED	IA				
nventors (a	ssignors)						
	Name	Address					
Gregory P.	. Panebianco	3595 Post Road, Building 23, Apt. 302, V	Varwick, RI 02886				
David F. Beck		21 Rose Drive, Exeter, RI 02822					
Gregory J. Klein 13 Carey S		13 Carey Street, Apt. 1, Newport, RI 0284	40				
1							
1ssignee							
	Name						
ZIH Corp., office in Ha	Corp., a Delaware corporation with its principal to in Hamilton, Bermuda 1201 Market Street, Suite 1500 Wilmington, Delaware 19801						

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. KL-014

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date			
Gregory P. Panebianco				
David F. Beck				
Gregory J. Klein				

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. KL-014

(Although notarization is not nece		otarization of facie evidence of	execution pursuant to 3	5 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 17th at Zebra Technologies	day of February , WATWICK, RP	, in the year	2004		
State of Rhode Island		- Grafa	(Signature of Inver	ntor)	_
County of KenT					
Before me personally appeared Gwho acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	instrument to be a free day of February Denise DiBiase	act and deed a		ed that he or ske	? is authorized to
My C	Notary Public ommission Expires 4/16/2006	De	USE AND PUBLIC	Sease	
Executed this 17th at Zebra Technologies State of Rhocke Island		, in the year	2004 7 (Signature of Inven	ntor	
County of Kent					
	instrument to be a free of day of Februal Lienise DiBiase Notary Public Commonscore Expires 4/16/2009	y , in th		Bine	is authorized to
executed this 17th and Technologies	lay of February, WARWICK, RI	, in the year	2004		<u>></u>
State of Rhode Isla.	nd			7 11	
County of Ken+					
Before me personally appeared G					
who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this /7 4	instrument to be a free of day of Florum of Plorum of Phonise DiBlesse Material Public Material Company Additional Company Addi	get and deed a first finish		T.	is authorized to

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 015021 FRAME: 0337